
 2024 IHSA Girls Bowling Regional Hosted by
Minooka  Final Results

 Team Standings
 Place  Team  Game

1
 Game

2
 Game

3
 Game

4
 Game

5
 Game

6  Total  Average  pins out  pins out
to qualify

 1  Joliet (West)  925  1008  1086  1020  1015  1073  6127  1021.2  Sectional Qualifier
 2  Minooka  896  874  1112  941  923  950  5696  949.3  431  Sectional Qualifier
 3  Frankfort (Lincoln-Way East)  1052  806  757  897  936  752  5200  866.7  927  Sectional Qualifier
 4  New Lenox (Lincoln-Way West)  885  822  931  820  905  820  5183  863.8  944  Sectional Qualifier
 5  Plainfield (Central)  800  861  879  807  845  870  5062  843.7  1065  121
 6  Plainfield (South)  921  823  710  942  772  749  4917  819.5  1210  266
 7  Bradley (B.-Bourbonnais)  710  752  719  718  709  740  4348  724.7  1779  835
 8  New Lenox (Lincoln-Way Central)  670  681  764  727  691  799  4332  722.0  1795  851
 9  Joliet (Central)  707  661  724  742  667  765  4266  711.0  1861  917

 10  Morris  700  564  676  577  636  548  3701  616.8  2426  1482
 11  Peotone  481  546  551  521  513  549  3161  526.8  2966  2022
 12  Beecher  508  496  521  464  457  559  3005  500.8  3122  2178

 0  5183
 0  5183
 0  5183
 0  5183

 Friday, February 02, 2024  Course: Channahon Lanes          Manager: Emily Brown
 Team Champion  Score  Individual Champion  Score
 Joliet (West)  6127  Abby Craig (Fr..)  Frankfort (Lincoln-Way East)  1339

 Individual Standings  Standings for Advancing Individuals
 Place  Individual  School  Total  pins

out  Place  Individual  School  Total

 1  Abby Craig (Fr..)  Frankfort (Lincoln-Way Eas 1339  1  Audrey Palmer (Jr.)  Plainfield (South)  1152

pins out to qualify

 2  Gracie French (Sr..)  Joliet (West)  1322  17  2  Abigail Melero (Sr.)  Plainfield (South)  1100
 3  Ella Steinke (Sr..)  Joliet (West)  1292  47  2  Sydney Henderson (Jr.  Plainfield (Central)  1100
 4  Jenna Ritchie (Sr..)  Minooka  1248  91  4  Payton Henderson (So.  Plainfield (Central)  1077
 5  Gianna Mendoza (Fr..)  Joliet (West)  1222  117  5  Alyssa Coldwater (Jr.)  Plainfield (Central)  1049
 6  Audrey Palmer (Jr..)  Plainfield (South)  1152  187  6  Samantha Cochran (Sr  Plainfield (South)  1044
 7  Mia Antomez (So..)  Joliet (West)  1151  188  7  Haleigh Richardson (Jr.  Bradley (B.-Bourbonnais)  1007
 8  Kaylee McNab (Jr..)  Minooka  1147  192  8  Laci Lamatsch (Sr.)  Bradley (B.-Bourbonnais)  1000
 9  Samantha French (So..)  Joliet (West)  1140  199  9  Lilly Dedic (So.)  New Lenox (Lincoln-Way Ce  967

 10  Annie Honsik (Sr..)  Minooka  1123  216  10  Madeline Barnes (So.)  Plainfield (Central)  950
 11  Abigail Melero (Sr..)  Plainfield (South)  1100  239  11  Chaylene Crews (So.)  Braidwood (Reed-Custer)  935  15
 12  Sydney Henderson (Jr..)  Plainfield (Central)  1100  239  12  Evelyn Davalos (Sr.)  Joliet (Central)  904  46
 13  Sophia Oberding (So..)  Minooka  1097  242  13  Sara Messlein (Fr.)  New Lenox (Lincoln-Way Ce  894  56
 14  Erin Paul (So..)  New Lenox (Lincoln-Way W 1087  252  14  Heather Matenaer (Sr.)  Joliet (Central)  892  58
 15  Payton Henderson (So..)  Plainfield (Central)  1077  262  15  Maya Montano (Sr.)  Plainfield (South)  888  62
 16  Holly Kaiser (Sr..)  New Lenox (Lincoln-Way W 1056  283  16  Nicole Leser (Fr.)  New Lenox (Lincoln-Way Ce  858  92
 17  Allison Whalen (So..)  New Lenox (Lincoln-Way W 1052  287  17  Madison Yurkovich (Jr.)  Morris  832  118
 18  Alyssa Coldwater (Jr..)  Plainfield (Central)  1049  290  18  Olivia Smaga (So.)  Peotone  827  123
 19  Samantha Cochran (Sr..)  Plainfield (South)  1044  295  19  Natalie Medina (Jr.)  Joliet (Central)  798  152
 20  Holly Staton (Sr..)  Frankfort (Lincoln-Way Eas 1043  296  20  Amber McNabb (Sr.)  Morris  759  191
 21  Abby Bojan (So..)  Frankfort (Lincoln-Way Eas 1017  322  21  Rylie Teresi (Jr.)  Morris  753  197
 22  Haleigh Richardson (Jr..)  Bradley (B.-Bourbonnais)  1007  332  22  Emily Roche (So.)  Morris  744  206
 23  Michelle Schmitz (So..)  New Lenox (Lincoln-Way W 1003  336  23  Anna Smith (So.)  Plainfield (South)  733  217
 24  Laci Lamatsch (Sr..)  Bradley (B.-Bourbonnais)  1000  339  24  Melissa Klootwyk (Sr.)  Peotone  720  230
 25  Madison Tippett (So..)  New Lenox (Lincoln-Way W 985  354  25  Amelia Dodge (Jr.)  Beecher  717  233
 26  Lilly Dedic (So..)  New Lenox (Lincoln-Way C  967  372  26  Claire Thornmeyer (Fr.)  New Lenox (Lincoln-Way Ce  683  267
 27  Madeline Barnes (So..)  Plainfield (Central)  950  389  27  Cadence Johnson (Sr.)  Beecher  619  331
 28  Chandler Townsend (Sr..)  Frankfort (Lincoln-Way Eas  943  396  28  Nadia Esquivel (So.)  Peotone  595  355
 29  Chaylene Crews (So..)  Braidwood (Reed-Custer)  935  404  28  Izabella Smith (So.)  Bradley (B.-Bourbonnais)  595  355
 30  Evelyn Davalos (Sr..)  Joliet (Central)  904  435  30  Teresa Gonzalez (Sr.)  Joliet (Central)  587  363

 Individual Standings
 Place  Individual  School  Game

1
 Game

2
 Game

3  AM  Game
4

 Game
5

 Game
6  PM  Total  roll

off  Avg.  pins
out

 1  Abby Craig (Fr.)  Frankfort (Lincoln-Way East)  243  236  221  700  200  224  215  639  1339  223.2  0
 2  Gracie French (Sr.)  Joliet (West)  234  219  257  710  226  170  216  612  1322  220.3  17  0
 3  Ella Steinke (Sr.)  Joliet (West)  210  180  234  624  227  246  195  668  1292  215.3  47  0
 4  Jenna Ritchie (Sr.)  Minooka  172  203  238  613  200  211  224  635  1248  208.0  91  0
 5  Gianna Mendoza (Fr.)  Joliet (West)  126  201  215  542  222  212  246  680  1222  203.7  117  0
 6  Audrey Palmer (Jr.)  Plainfield (South)  248  258  174  680  170  156  146  472  1152  192.0  187  1



 7  Mia Antomez (So.)  Joliet (West)  171  200  208  579  153  206  213  572  1151  191.8  188  0
 8  Kaylee McNab (Jr.)  Minooka  224  184  247  655  198  158  136  492  1147  191.2  192  0
 9  Samantha French (So.)  Joliet (West)  184  208  172  564  192  181  203  576  1140  190.0  199  0

 10  Annie Honsik (Sr.)  Minooka  188  149  212  549  191  183  200  574  1123  187.2  216  0
 11  Abigail Melero (Sr.)  Plainfield (South)  206  163  130  499  259  174  168  601  1100  183.3  239  1
 12  Sydney Henderson (Jr.)  Plainfield (Central)  173  169  171  513  182  183  222  587  1100  183.3  239  1
 13  Sophia Oberding (So.)  Minooka  160  161  220  541  173  194  189  556  1097  182.8  242  0
 14  Erin Paul (So.)  New Lenox (Lincoln-Way Wes  198  202  213  613  146  187  141  474  1087  181.2  252  0
 15  Payton Henderson (So.)  Plainfield (Central)  180  187  169  536  170  179  192  541  1077  179.5  262  1
 16  Holly Kaiser (Sr.)  New Lenox (Lincoln-Way Wes  223  139  175  537  146  192  181  519  1056  176.0  283  0
 17  Allison Whalen (So.)  New Lenox (Lincoln-Way Wes  181  178  159  518  185  174  175  534  1052  175.3  287  0
 18  Alyssa Coldwater (Jr.)  Plainfield (Central)  167  165  212  544  184  164  157  505  1049  174.8  290  1
 19  Samantha Cochran (Sr.)  Plainfield (South)  172  157  158  487  206  182  169  557  1044  174.0  295  1
 20  Holly Staton (Sr.)  Frankfort (Lincoln-Way East)  241  135  129  505  194  202  142  538  1043  173.8  296  0
 21  Abby Bojan (So.)  Frankfort (Lincoln-Way East)  178  147  168  493  204  183  137  524  1017  169.5  322  0
 22  Haleigh Richardson (Jr.)  Bradley (B.-Bourbonnais)  222  166  202  590  149  115  153  417  1007  167.8  332  1
 23  Michelle Schmitz (So.)  New Lenox (Lincoln-Way Wes  158  139  234  531  159  160  153  472  1003  167.2  336  0
 24  Laci Lamatsch (Sr.)  Bradley (B.-Bourbonnais)  161  158  162  481  187  187  145  519  1000  166.7  339  1
 25  Madison Tippett (So.)  New Lenox (Lincoln-Way Wes  125  164  150  439  184  192  170  546  985  164.2  354  0
 26  Lilly Dedic (So.)  New Lenox (Lincoln-Way Cent  148  163  169  480  154  152  181  487  967  161.2  372  1
 27  Madeline Barnes (So.)  Plainfield (Central)  150  180  203  533  137  155  125  417  950  158.3  389  1
 28  Chandler Townsend (Sr.)  Frankfort (Lincoln-Way East)  212  155  125  492  137  192  122  451  943  157.2  396  0
 29  Chaylene Crews (So.)  Braidwood (Reed-Custer)  149  214  161  524  97  169  145  411  935  155.8  404  0
 30  Evelyn Davalos (Sr.)  Joliet (Central)  153  117  135  405  154  162  183  499  904  150.7  435  0
 31  Sara Messlein (Fr.)  New Lenox (Lincoln-Way Cent  121  129  175  425  167  134  168  469  894  149.0  445  0
 32  Heather Matenaer (Sr.)  Joliet (Central)  162  117  143  422  119  160  191  470  892  148.7  447  0
 33  Maya Montano (Sr.)  Plainfield (South)  149  131  120  400  195  147  146  488  888  148.0  451  0
 34  Nicole Leser (Fr.)  New Lenox (Lincoln-Way Cent  109  139  157  405  153  125  175  453  858  143.0  481  0
 35  Madison Yurkovich (Jr.)  Morris  169  134  126  429  137  156  110  403  832  138.7  507  0
 36  Olivia Smaga (So.)  Peotone  92  133  139  364  146  180  137  463  827  137.8  512  0
 37  Natalie Medina (Jr.)  Joliet (Central)  151  138  126  415  137  124  122  383  798  133.0  541  0
 38  Amber McNabb (Sr.)  Morris  147  127  146  420  132  106  101  339  759  126.5  580  0
 39  Rylie Teresi (Jr.)  Morris  157  103  133  393  104  161  95  360  753  125.5  586  0
 40  Emily Roche (So.)  Morris  130  115  145  390  121  113  120  354  744  124.0  595  0
 41  Julianna Barajas (So.)  Frankfort (Lincoln-Way East)  178  133  311  162  135  136  433  744  148.8  595  0
 42  Anna Smith (So.)  Plainfield (South)  146  114  128  388  112  113  120  345  733  122.2  606  0
 43  Ashlee Pruim (Sr.)  Minooka  152  177  195  524  201  201  725  181.3  614  0
 44  Melissa Klootwyk (Sr.)  Peotone  105  165  117  387  118  105  110  333  720  120.0  619  0
 45  Amelia Dodge (Jr.)  Beecher  129  95  141  365  92  122  138  352  717  119.5  622  0
 46  Claire Thornmeyer (Fr.)  New Lenox (Lincoln-Way Cent  149  135  153  437  114  132  246  683  136.6  656  0
 47  Cadence Johnson (Sr.)  Beecher  105  139  93  337  76  95  111  282  619  103.2  720  0
 48  Nadia Esquivel (So.)  Peotone  83  103  110  296  81  98  120  299  595  99.2  744  0
 49  Izabella Smith (So.)  Bradley (B.-Bourbonnais)  121  129  114  364  118  113  231  595  119.0  744  0
 50  Teresa Gonzalez (Sr.)  Joliet (Central)  155  181  336  152  99  251  587  146.8  752  0

 Individual Standings
 Place  Individual  School  Game

1
 Game

2
 Game

3  AM  Game
4

 Game
5

 Game
6  PM  Total  roll

off  Avg.  pins
out

 51  Jessica Sowder (Jr.)  Bradley (B.-Bourbonnais)  174  116  290  149  143  292  582  145.5  757  0
 52  Kaylee Walker (Jr.)  Peotone  114  97  110  321  93  77  83  253  574  95.7  765  0
 53  Kennide Handy (Jr.)  Joliet (Central)  116  116  180  122  129  431  547  136.8  792  0
 54  Taylor Killis (Sr.)  Beecher  113  98  83  294  83  68  102  253  547  91.2  792  0
 55  Alexandra Cuevas (Jr.)  Joliet (Central)  125  134  139  398  140  140  538  134.5  801  0
 56  Genysee Mihaichuk (Sr.)  New Lenox (Lincoln-Way Cent  143  115  110  368  112  112  480  120.0  859  0
 57  Payten Brummel (So.)  Plainfield (Central)  130  130  134  164  174  472  602  150.5  737  0
 58  Madalyn Messlein (So.)  New Lenox (Lincoln-Way Cent  0  139  148  163  450  450  150.0  889  0
 59  Kathryn Miller (Sr.)  Peotone  87  48  75  210  83  53  99  235  445  74.2  894  0
 60  Alexis Jara (Sr.)  Morris  97  85  182  100  122  222  404  101.0  935  0
 61  Addison McCrary (Sr.)  Bradley (B.-Bourbonnais)  0  115  151  133  399  399  133.0  940  0
 62  Kylie Steiner (So.)  Minooka  0  179  177  356  356  178.0  983  0
 63  Lillian Gesswein (So.)  Beecher  0  133  88  115  336  336  112.0  1003  0
 64  Penny Sivapetranart (Jr.)  Beecher  98  89  121  308  0  308  102.7  1031  0
 65  Vera Youngsma (Sr.)  Bradley (B.-Bourbonnais)  115  115  192  192  307  153.5  1032  0
 66  Faith Koz (Fr.)  Plainfield (Central)  160  124  284  0  284  142.0  1055  0



 67  Willow Kunkes (Jr.)  Beecher  0  80  84  93  257  257  85.7  1082  0
 68  Mya Springer (Jr.)  Bradley (B.-Bourbonnais)  125  125  250  0  250  125.0  1089  0
 69  Annika Ruelo (Jr.)  Beecher  63  75  83  221  0  221  73.7  1118  0
 70  Shalayla Miles (So.)  Morris  126  126  83  83  209  104.5  1130  0
 71  Alaska Fleischman (Sr.)  Bradley (B.-Bourbonnais)  91  91  117  117  208  104.0  1131  0
 72  Rachel Ferin (Jr.)  Frankfort (Lincoln-Way East)  114  114  0  114  114.0  1225  0
 73  Elizabeth Wigton (Jr.)  Plainfield (South)  0  0  0  1339  0
 74  Mackenzie Hurley (So.)  Plainfield (Central)  0  0  0  1339  0
 75  Leia Mattas (Fr.)  Plainfield (Central)  0  0  0  1339  0
 76  Valerie Naples (Jr.)  Peotone  0  0  0  1339  0
 77  Nazhai Malone (Sr.)  Peotone  0  0  0  1339  0
 78  McKayla Beierman (Sr.)  Peotone  0  0  0  1339  0
 79  Paige DeBella (So.)  New Lenox (Lincoln-Way Wes  0  0  0  1339  0
 80  Marissa Culver (Jr.)  New Lenox (Lincoln-Way Wes  0  0  0  1339  0
 81  Allyson Fidler (Fr.)  New Lenox (Lincoln-Way Wes  0  0  0  1339  0
 82  Ashley Oldenburg (Sr.)  New Lenox (Lincoln-Way Cent  0  0  0  1339  0
 83  Elizabeth Voss (Sr.)  Morris  0  0  0  1339  0
 84  Emily Michon (So.)  Minooka  0  0  0  1339  0
 85  Malorie Berry (So.)  Joliet (West)  0  0  0  1339  0
 86  Evelyne Doyle (Jr.)  Joliet (West)  0  0  0  1339  0
 87  Vivian Vazquez (Sr.)  Joliet (West)  0  0  0  1339  0
 88  Grace Bohms (So.)  Joliet (Central)  0  0  0  1339  0
 89  Savannah Williams (So.)  Joliet (Central)  0  0  0  1339  0
 90   ()  Frankfort (Lincoln-Way East)  0  0  0  1339  0
 91   ()  Frankfort (Lincoln-Way East)  0  0  0  1339  0
 92   ()  0  0  0  0  1339  0
 93   ()  0  0  0  0  1339  0
 94   ()  0  0  0  0  1339  0
 95   ()  0  0  0  0  1339  0
 96   ()  0  0  0  0  1339  0
 97   ()  0  0  0  0  1339  0
 98   ()  0  0  0  0  1339  0
 99   ()  0  0  0  0  1339  0
 100   ()  0  0  0  0  1339  0

 Individual Standings
 Place  Individual  School  Game

1
 Game

2
 Game

3  AM  Game
4

 Game
5

 Game
6  PM  Total  roll

off  Avg.  pins
out

 101   ()  0  0  0  0  1339  0
 102   ()  0  0  0  0  1339  0
 103   ()  0  0  0  0  1339  0
 104   ()  0  0  0  0  1339  0
 105   ()  0  0  0  0  1339  0
 106   ()  0  0  0  0  1339  0
 107   ()  0  0  0  0  1339  0
 108   ()  0  0  0  0  1339  0
 109   ()  0  0  0  0  1339  0
 110   ()  0  0  0  0  1339  0
 111   ()  0  0  0  0  1339  0
 112   ()  0  0  0  0  1339  0
 113   ()  0  0  0  0  1339  0
 114   ()  0  0  0  0  1339  0
 115   ()  0  0  0  0  1339  0
 116   ()  0  0  0  0  1339  0
 117   ()  0  0  0  0  1339  0
 118   ()  0  0  0  0  1339  0
 119   ()  0  0  0  0  1339  0
 120   ()  0  0  0  0  1339  0
 121   ()  0  0  0  0  1339  0
 122   ()  0  0  0  0  1339  0
 123   ()  0  0  0  0  1339  0
 124   ()  0  0  0  0  1339  0
 125   ()  0  0  0  0  1339  0
 126   ()  0  0  0  0  1339  0



 127   ()  0  0  0  0  1339  0
 128   ()  0  0  0  0  1339  0
 129   ()  0  0  0  0  1339  0
 130   ()  0  0  0  0  1339  0
 131   ()  0  0  0  0  1339  0
 132   ()  0  0  0  0  1339  0
 133   ()  0  0  0  0  1339  0
 134   ()  0  0  0  0  1339  0
 135   ()  0  0  0  0  1339  0
 136   ()  0  0  0  0  1339  0
 137   ()  0  0  0  0  1339  0
 138   ()  0  0  0  0  1339  0
 139   ()  0  0  0  0  1339  0
 140   ()  0  0  0  0  1339  0
 141   ()  0  0  0  0  1339  0
 142   ()  0  0  0  0  1339  0


